

Pete Martin Drilling LLC

1285 East 335 South
PO Box 1935
Vernal, UT 84078

Invoice

| Date | Invoice # |
|-----------|-----------|
| 1/12/2018 | 18-0023 |

| |
|---|
| Bill To |
| Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. P.O.Box 661 Colby, KS 67701 |

| |
|---|
| Ship To |
| OPERATOR PAY MDC LEASE: <u>Rogue 10-25</u> / <u>03</u> |

| P.O. Number | Terms | Rep | Ship | Via | F.O.B. | Project |
|--------------------|----------------------|--|-----------|---|-------------|---------|
| | | | 1/12/2018 | | | |
| Quantity | Item Code | Description | U/M | Price Each | Amount | |
| | | Rogue 10-25 | | | | |
| 120 | Drilled 26" cond... | Drilled 120' of 26" conductor hole @ | | 20.00 | 2,400.00 | |
| 4 | Drilled 4' X 72" ... | Drilled 4' X 72" cellar hole @ | | 75.00 | 300.00 | |
| 9 | Rig Hours | 9 Rig Hours for drilling, setting pipe and cementing @ | | 225.00 | 2,025.00 | |
| 2 | Welder | 2 hours Welder Costs @ | | 67.50 | 135.00 | |
| 5 | Travel | 5 hours Travel time (Round Trip) @ | | 125.00 | 625.00 | |
| 3 | trucking | 3 hours Trucking For Materials @ | | 82.50 | 247.50 | |
| 1 | Skidsteer Use | 1 day Skidsteer Use @ | | 150.00 | 150.00 | |
| 10 | Contractor Cem... | 10 yards Cement Costs (Valcrete) @ | | 200.00 | 2,000.00 | |
| 2 | Subsistence | 2 men 1 day Sub for each man per day @ | | 127.50 | 255.00 | |
| | | Materials Furnished: | | | | |
| 120 | 16" conductor pi... | 120' of 16" conductor pipe @ | ft | 26.00 | 3,120.00T | |
| 4 | 72" Cellar Form | 4' of 72" cellar form @ | ft | 75.00 | 300.00T | |
| 1 | 16" hole cover | One (1) 16" hole cover @ | ea | 50.00 | 50.00T | |
| | | Sales Tax | | 5.40% | 187.38 | |
| ID 244 3 6755.0001 | | | 11,794.88 | Drilling, Setting Pipe + Cementing #10-25 | | |
| | | | | Total | \$11,794.88 | |

**PETE MARTIN DRILLING LLC**

P.O. BOX 1935
VERNAL UTAH 84078
Office: (435)789-7223 Fax: (435)789-9673

Ticket # 18-0023

Date: 01/12/2018

For: MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

Lease: ROGUE 10-25

Address:

Location:

Customer No:

MSA/RFS #

Rig:

| Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-------|--------------------------------------|------------|------------|
| 120 | FEET | DRILLED 120' OF 26" CONDUCTOR HOLE @ | \$20.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 4 | FEET | DRILLED 4' OF 72" CELLAR HOLE @ | \$75.00 | \$300.00 |
| 9 | HOURS | RIG TIME 9 HOURS @ | \$225.00 | \$2,025.00 |
| 2 | HOURS | WELDING 2 HOURS @ | \$67.50 | \$135.00 |
| 5 | HOURS | TRAVEL TIME 5 HOURS (ROUND TRIP) @ | \$125.00 | \$625.00 |
| 3 | HOURS | TRUCKING FOR MATERIALS 3 HOURS @ | \$82.50 | \$247.50 |
| 1 | EACH | USE OF SKIDSTEER 1 DAY @ | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| 10 | YARDS | CEMENT 10 YARDS (VALCRETE) @ | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2 | EACH | SUBSISTENCE FOR 2 MEN 1 DAY @ | \$127.50 | \$255.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |

| Materials Delivered | | | | |
|---------------------|------|------------------------------|------------|------------|
| Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Amount |
| 120 | FEET | 120' OF 16" CONDUCTOR PIPE @ | \$26.00 | \$3,120.00 |
| 4 | FEET | 4' OF 72" CELLAR FORM @ | \$75.00 | \$300.00 |
| 1 | EACH | ONE (1) 16" HOLE COVER @ | \$50.00 | \$50.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | \$0.00 |

Sub Total \$11,607.50

Tax Rate 5.40%

Tax on Material \$187.38

Total \$11,794.88

PMD Rig # R-12
Operator: TROY
State: COLORADO

Accepted/Approved By: